# OP \$40.00 271814

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedAssets Net Revenue Systems, LLC		105/04/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedAssets, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718148	MEDGICIAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3522 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon
Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/
i -	' INAUEIVIANN

900135094 REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0203

Date:	05/29/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment-medgician#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0204 **ASSIGNMENT** 

This Assignment is made and entered into between MedAssets Net Revnue

Systems, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with offices at 200 North Point

Center East, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30022, ("Assignor"), and

MedAssets, Inc., a Delware Corporation with offices at 100 North Point Center East,

Suite 200, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30022 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark

Medgician, subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office registration no. 2718148 in connection

with its business, and is the owner of the Mark, and owns the referenced federal registration for this

mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition

of the mark Medgician, and the registration thereof, namely, 2718148, together with the good will of the

business connected with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all

rights, title and interest in and to the Medgician mark and above-mentioned registration, together with

the good will, and the entirety, of the business symbolized thereby, and all causes of action and claims

based on past actions or infringement related to the Medgician mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and

effective the 4th day of May, 2009.

For and on behalf of MEDASSETS NET REVENUE SYSTEMS,

LLC, Assignor, and MEDASSETS, INC., Assignee

Jon Glenn, Vice President and Secretary of Both Parties

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 05/29/2009